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Thank you for purchasing this Yokomo product. This high performance competition kit has been proudly manufactured
by Yokomo - World Champion R/C car manufacturer. Proper assembly of this product will provide fun, safe enjoyment.

PRECAUTIONS FOR SAFE ENJOYMENT OF YOUR R/C CAR

For children under the age of 13, parental guidance is recommended when running.

W ASSEMBLY PRECAUTIONS Il W PRECAUTIONS BEFORE RUNNING W

Do not assemble around small children. The
parts can be dangerous if accidentally
swallowed.

Check the contents carefully before
assembly. Please contact Customer Support
if you happen to notice any defective or
missing items.

You will find the assembly process much
easier by carefully reading through the
manual, and familiarizing yourself with the
instructions.

Many different tools are required during
assembly. For safety purposes, please use
suitable tools. Exercise extra caution when
using a sharp tool such as a hobby knife.
Many different materials are used for the
parts. Use extra care when handling parts
with sharp edges, such as machined metal
parts.

@ When cutting plastic parts, watch for any

flying parts.

Try to assemble any rotating parts or
drivetrain parts as smooth as possible.
Bundle wires neatly away from the ground or
any moving drivetrain components. Make
sure that all wires are properly connected to
prevent shorting.

@® Unnecessary modifications may be unsafe

and hinder performance.

@ Always paint in a well ventilated area away

from flames.

@® Yokomo R/C cars are built for competition use, and
some models may exceed speeds of 40km per hour.
Practice common sense and run the car in open safe
places, or R/C car tracks.

@ Do not run the car on public roads with high amounts
of traffic, or in areas that may cause an
inconvenience to people in that area.

@® R/C cars are controlled using a radio frequency. Ina
worst-case scenario, radio interferences may cause
loss of control.

@ |[f others near you are running R/C cars, confirm that
they are not running on the same frequency.

@ R/C cars do not like water. Avoid running on rainy
days, or areas with water puddles. Exposure of the
electronics to water may cause loss of control or
damage to the electronics.

@ The drivetrain of an R/C car consists of many moving
parts like gears, belts, shafts, and tires. Avoid
touching these areas when the battery is connected.

@ Many parts of an R/C car will become hot after
running. Allow the parts to sufficiently cool before
conducting any maintenance.

Hl BEGINNING A RUN

@ Place the R/C car on a stand so the wheels are off
the ground.

® Confirm that the speed controller switch is OFF, and
connect the motor and battery.

® Extend the transmitter antenna and turn the switch
ON. (It is unsafe to use a transmitter with low
voltage. Make sure that the transmitter batteries are
good before running.

@ Turn the speed controller switch ON.

B FINISHING A RUN W

@ Turn the speed controller switch OFF.

@ Disconnect the battery.

® Turn the transmitter switch OFF, and retract the
antenna.

l BATTERY USAGE H

(Carefully read the instruction included with the batteries)

@® \When charging batteries, make sure that the
surrounding area is void of anything highly flammable.
Also avoid charging in high-temperature locations.

@® When charging batteries, frequently monitor the
charging status. In a worst case scenario,
overcharging a battery may cause it catch on fire. If
the battery reaches 50 degrees Celcius or more,
stop charging.

@ Batteries will become hot after running. Continuous
use of the battery pack may result in damage to the
cells. Allow the battery too cool down before
re-charging.

@® Please do not discard old battery packs in the trash.
Although inconvenient, please locate a battery
disposal center.

Hl MOTOR USAGE H

(Carefully read the instructions included with the motor.)

@ Connecting a 7.2V battery directly to the motor can
be very dangerous. This may cause the internal parts
of the motor to break apart, causing some parts to fly
out of the motor. To break-in the motor, safely
secure the motor and run the motor at about 3-5V.

@® Motors require periodic maintenance. Slower speeds
and decreased run times may indicate a worn-out
motor. Periodically clean the motor and change the
brushes when needed.

@® Choose a gear ratio that matches the power
characteristics of the motor. Using a gear ratio
unsuited to the characteristics of the motor will not
only prevent the motor from performing at its
optimum, but may even cause damage to the other
electronics.

@® Motors will generally become very hot after
running.Continuous running will reduce the life of the
motor. Allow the motor to sufficiently cool between
each run.
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ACCESSORIES AND TOOLS NEEDED FOR KIT ASSEMBLY

EITDIEDICHIEHELVROTES HD
ADDITIONAL ITEMS REQUIRED FOR USE (NOT INCLUDED IN KIT)

2 Fvo)LT7OKR (1 Y—mR, 1 7UT7EH)
TWO CHANNEL R/C SURFACE RADIO SYSTEM AND ELECTRONIC SPEED CONTROL
FTH ABLI-Po/\vF U —
SQUARE EDGE Li-Po BATTERY PACK
FETR/INWTU—FER
BATTERY CHARGER

ETHE—Y— ETRRT« A VE&RAIL
MOTOR BODY TIRE& WHEEI
A+ MNT4BERNS—
PINION GEAR BODY SPRAY PAINT

HHHIL CORRICHIERAEISTE
ASSEMBLING TOOLS REQUIRED. (NOT INCLUDED IN KIT)

—]]| ——] O
—/
AT ZARS A )N—(2mm, 1.5mm) @
HEXWRENCH =
YOKOMOL—Y 25 —)U 1.5m AvZZRSAJ\— ¥770 SCISSORS

YT-15RTRA L K/ YT-15RTBA 735w
YOKOMOL—2JY—)L 2.0mm ANy I ZARSA)\— ¥770
YT-20RTRA L K / YT-20RTBA J75vo

F RS A )\—(7.0mm, 5.5mm)
NUT DRIVER
YOKOMOL—y 49— 5.5mFvhRS-/{— ¥880
YT-55RTRA Lw K / YT-55RTBA JSws
YOKOMOL—y>4Y—)b 7.0mFvhRS4 J{— ¥880
YT-70RTRA Lw R / YT-70RTBA JS5wv&

TSARSA )=V
SCREW DRIVER(SMALL)
YT-DP1W D—0AUVF #1TS5ARSAI)\— ¥1320

YT—CS1AJ\HJ= 160mm ¥1760
YT—CS2A HifR/\ = ¥1760

MT4—U—~<—
BODY REAMER
YOKOMOL—ovJY—)b RF4U—<— ¥2310
YT-BRRA Lw K/ YT-BRBA J5vo

~& |

B s Al
QUICK DRYING GLUE
CS—SGEXA Bifgfi&#] ¥924

= = T

SIFNIF —v)\— vy —
NEEDLE NOSE PLIERS SIDE CUTTER HOBBY KNIFE

FYNIAOTLWSHIE
TOOLS (INCLUDED)

orr | |

=2\ UF
TURNBUCKLE
WRENCH

HREZTDICREBEIBDRICA S ANZEULoHOSIRL. SRS DIEEICHE> THEE(CHI EIFTTELY,
For assembly,follow the figures and the instructions closely so that your machine will perform at its best!!



1 AT—=)VD#AIIT
Spool Assembly

CDOR—ITERTD/I\—Y
Parts used on this page
E RN SHEICIHUTERULEEL,

Please choose from screw bags as needed.

(oo

ZC-BH310A
M3x10 IRZ Ay R X2
BHS Screw

R #1 ORE
Bag #1 Contents

Drive Cup

B9-501MA
I509
Flange

AN

B9-501MCSA
RSAThyT

3R
Put in.

(&AL

Put/in./

B9-501MA
YUy R7ZIZ)
Solid Axle

/ﬁ\

ZC-BH310A
M3x10 Ry Ay R
BHS Screw

B9-501MCSA
RSAThyT
Drive Cup

B9-BTCA
~NJL AN L
Belt Tension Adjusting Cam

/
S

ZC-BH310A
! B9-501MA M3x10 Ko v~y R /
YUwRFPIZI X1 TISUY X1 BHS Screw
Solid Axle Flange \
Z BB-1510PA
10x15 RFPUVY
Bearing
B9-501MCSA ‘
e B9-BTCA
PoAINYT X2 N NREAL X2
Drive Cup Belt Tension
Adjusting Cam
B9-BTCA
NV BEA L ; \\
Belt Tension Adjusting Cam— BB-1510PA )
BB-1510PA 10X15 RP UV
10x15 R7UVT X2 Bearing
Bearing
NP o
2. FVFTDHEILT B9-501GSA ;!:'IjC)?BOGMA
Gear Diff Assembly /Sig'sn’vggu?ﬁ Diff Pin

CDOR—=ITERTD/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

CS-BGA
TJSwOTUR X1
Black Grease

LK #2 DNE
Bag #2 Contents

B9-503GHA BQ-3GHA

FIT—2Z X1 FIT—U— X1
Diff Case Diff Pulley
C——o

B10-500GMA B9-503GPA
FTIEY X2 TIOFY (L) X2
Diff Pin Diff Gear (L)
B9-501GSA

FTIRSATHYT X2

Diff Drive Cup

B10-5010A B10-500GMA
FT0UVT X2 FIVL(L) X2
Diff O-Ring Diff Shim (L)

B10-500GMA
FIVLL)
Diff Shim (L)

B10-5010A
FT70UVT

B9-503GHA
FIT—U—
Diff O-Ring Diff Pulley B9-503GPA
FI7FY (L)
Diff Gear (L)
B9-503GHA =)
TFIT—R V-Li
Diff Case

B10-5010A
F70UvT
Diff O-Ring

P
SRy

@\B'IO—SOOGMA
TIVAL)

Diff Shim (L)

B9-503GPA
FI7FY (L)
Diff Gear (L)

ine
B9-501GSA
NFS k54T HyT
/

Diff Drive Cup

9 B10-500GMA
|35

VY s SYR

V-Line ! l :Deeo ditch.




3. FVFTDMHEILT

Gear Diff Assembly B10-500GMA
=2V
Case Ring
B9-503GPA
oOzEY
Cross Pin
=03
B9-503GSA
FIVL(S)
Diff Shim (8)

5

B10-500GMA
T—2UV5
Case Ring

CDR—ITHERATD/I(—Y
_—

Parts used on this page

CS-7500B
FVYFITAAIL #7500 X 1
Gear Diff Oil
FAIEDEER 1.5,
CS-7500B ~ /A0 3
LK#1 OB P57 IF 1)) #7500 iﬁé?/b BN3%ET
Bag #1 Contents Gear Diff il Reference amount of
oil is 1.58.
QOil is put in until a pin
hides.
B9-BTCA

NIV RREAL X2

Belt Tension Adjusting Cam ZC-F28TPHA
— M2x8 55 vEVIER
FH Tapping Screw \

4 I

K #2 DRNB s
15—IC UHIA,

Bag #2 Contents Tighten e\JlTanIy.

B9-503GPA FIT—U—

HOZREY X1 Diff Pulley \

Cross Pin o< b&ED,
Slowly put.

B9-503GPA B9-501GGA
FIEY (S) x4 ARG
Diff Gear (S) Gasket
B9-503GSA 38—
FTIYL(S) X8 ~—)LJYZ CS-SLGA
Diff Shim (S) W 1200( 555 ) ZmmEICED
Recommendation-
Apply seal grease on both
sides. B9-BTCA
CS-SLGA 1200 N)U ~EEA L
Seal Grease Belt Tension Adjusting
Cam
B10-500GMA
=205 x1
Case Ring BB-1510PA
S 10x15 R7UT
- = Bearing
BINfcA A VST EIC
9 BEED, N\ /
9 The overflowing oil is g
o politely wiped off. P
B9-501GGA :
HRATw b X1
Gasket
BB-1510PA
10x15 R7UT
Bearing
N
BB-1510PA B9-BTCA
10x15 N7 UV x2 AU R L
Bearing Belt Tension Adjusting\

Cam

Pz

ZC-F28TPHA
M2x8 55 vEVIER X4
FH Tapping Screw




4. J—U—0DHEIIT
Pulley Assembly

[FHAT,

Put in.

B10-630MA
RSATT=U—N\DIVT
Drive Pulley Housing

AEISER
Pay attention to the direction of
the part.

SG-AB6490
ZI\—F+ 90T

Spur Gear \ ST

B10-6300A
RSATT—U—)\T
Drive Pulley Hub

(COR—ITERT B/ (—Y
Parts used on this page

B10-630CA
CoUwT
K #3 DT /C—Clip
Bag #3 Contents

B10-6300A
RSA4TT—U—)\T X1
Drive Pulley Hub

B10-630MA
RSATT—U—N\DIVT X1
Drive Pulley Housing

ZC-S100SA

@ 10mm/0.2mm D_A e
SG-AB490 Shim e
ZJ¢—F+ 90T X1 | S
Spur Gear

ZC-S100SA
@ 10mm/0.2mm ¥ L X1
Shim

(é E) ZC-S50SA
@5mm/0.1Tmm ¥ Ly
B10-630CA Shim

CoUvT X1
C-Clip

BB-1280PA
Sx12 XFPUVY
Bearing

BB-850PA
5x8 NP UV (3
|:| Bearing /

BB-850PA BB-1280PA @
Bx8 R7PUVT X1 8x12 7YV X1

Bearing Bearing
ZC-SB50SA

@5mm/0.Tmm ¥ L X1
Shim



B. XAVYvY—DIEIT ER! —B/INy REBAZTHSEDETOT MS-32RLB

. . IFICIFERLTTEL, Uo7 LAY R (B)
Main Chassis Assembly Important! — Please pay attention to the direction Rear Lower Bulkhead (B)

of the bulkheads when installing.

TOR—ITERET B/ —Y (EOI5. RIS &S ICRD I TTEL, )
Parts used on this page f’hleeazﬁgi:jr::tall so that both grooves are on

MS-32RLA /
UvO7 /LI~y R (A)
Rear Lower Bulkhead (A)
MS-002
XAV v Y— X1 MS-32FLB
Main Chassis 707 ~O7IULIAY R (B)
Front Lower Bulkhead (B)
ZC-F36-A ZC-F38A
M3x6 HSEX X8 M3x8 YSER X4
FHS Screw FHS Screw
MS-32FLA /\> e
ZC-F315A 70> ka7 Lo~y R (A) - 4
M3x15 BSEX X2 Front Lower Bulkhead (A)
FHS Screw
o
© ZC-F36-A
ZC-F318A M3x6 S ER
M3x18 BSER X2 FHS Screw
FHS Screw
r
—— FIBERALEDR. BREERZ 1 BZ>TREL,
Please paint CA-glue for crack prevention.
R #4 DAB
Bag #4 Contents MU EIHT,
Counter sunk holes
are on the bottom .
MS-002
ALV v Y—

Main Chassis

| ZC-F36-A
MS-32FLA I ) M3x6 HSEZ
70V hO7IULIAY K (A) X1 & FHS Screw B EEE

CA glue
BERCHRTEL,
Sold separately.

Front Lower Bulkhead (A) @/ /@>

B9-118A
7y IN—RILT—
Upper Holder

i
MS-32FLB

J0Y kO7ZNILIAY R (B) X1
Front Lower Bulkhead (B)

B9-118A

4 \ / MY —ZAR—t—
ZC-F315A @ Holder Spacer
y M3x15 52
20 F3]8A— - FHS Screw B9O-118A
M3x18 S ER oy =1 N
FHS Screw \ \ //\‘JT J—iI)LY— (R)

Battery Holder (R)

MS-32RLA B9-118A
UvO7/NILoAw R (A) X1 RV —=AR—T—TL—h
Rear Lower Bulkhead (A) BS-118A & Holder Spacer Plate

7w I\—=ik)LE—

Upper Holder \
MS-32RLB B9-118A @
U7 INIboAy R (B) X1 IRV —AR—1—
Rear Lower Bulkhead (B) Holder Spacer I /

@\Eﬁil\"y?u—T?ﬂﬁo
| Adjust with battery to use .

BOTIBA BO-118A —
7y N—LY— X2 Ny FU—rk)LE— (F)
Upper Holder Battery Holder (F)
BO-118A B9-118A —
LY —ZAN—F— x2 MY —ZAR——T—
Holder Spacer Holder Spacer Plate

@
x@i

B9-118A

Ny FU—RILF— (F)X1

Battery Holder (F)

M3x8 SEX

B9-118A FHS Screw

Ny FU—RILF— (R)X 1
Battery Holder (R)

&

B9-118A \

IS —AR—G—FL—h X2 M3x8 thxk
Holder Spacer Plate FHS Screw




\

ZC-A3620BA
2mm P ZAR—Y— - B

6. ¥V>7. V55— UY MDHEIT

_ . : ZC-BH36-A
Gear Diff,Center Mount Assembly 2mm Aluminum Spacer - Black 2 2Tl | e
= o " | BHS Screw
CDR—ITERAT D/ e el MS-302M
, BD-351LA MSX10 Y9EX  76-mM3DWA .
Parts used on this pag RSA TRk FHS Screw Motor Mogt

&7

Drive Belt

g

YIS0y v—
Rosette Washer /
ZC-BH35A %17O&C5’\':Alé/ ~
M3X5 RY AW K X1 ,'3 Fan Mount @
BHS Screw \/
£
43 | @
ZGC-F36-A -\Q/T.f 9
M3x6 HSER X2 Q/‘ @ BB-730-4A ‘
FHS Screw V4 5% 3x7 RPUVY
Bearing §
ZC-S320A @
ZC-BH36-A oSmm grﬁm @
M3x6 R I\ R X2 ZC-BH36-A BD-351LA ®
BHS Screw M3x6 REUAY R RS A4 I~ R ZC-BH35A
BHS Screw S Drive Belt M3x5 iRy IAw R ZC-A3620BA
G]ﬂmmm BHS Screw / 2mm 7V EAR=Y— -
=
ZC-BH38-A i
8-A R ZC-F310A 2mm Aluminum
M3x8 R~y K X6 M3x10 HS5E2Z Spacer - Black
BHS Screw FHS Screw
ZC-M3DWA
Y3SOwyv—

Rosette Washer

_J

ZC-F310A
M3x10 BSER X2
FHS Screw
— O o] Ml
R #5 DAB
.

M3x6 HSER
FHS Screw

70V RZyIN=I\ILIAY R (A)X 1
Front Upper Bulkhead (A)

MS-32FUB
202 r7yI\—=)\ILI~NY R (B)X1
Front Upper Bulkhead (B)

MS-32RUA
UP7ZyI=INLIANy R (A)X 1
Rear Upper Bulkhead (A)

MS-32RUB
Uv7vI—=)ULI~NY R (B)X1
Rear Upper Bulkhead (B)

59
.
B10-CFMA ZC-M3DWA
T7INIU K X1 Y30y v— X2
Fan Mount Rosette Washer
W O
BD-BTCSA BD-BTCSA
NLRATUVYT X4 FIR—=)L X4
Cam Spring Diff Ball
BB-730-4A ZC-S320A
X7 RXRFPUVT X1 ¢3mm ¥ L X3
Bearing Shim
ZC-A3620BA

2mm PIVEAR—P— - B X4
2mm Aluminum Spacer - Black
ZC-A3630BA

3mm ZJLZAR—H5— - B X2
3mm Aluminum Spacer - Black

©l
©l

B8-206MHA
Ov RIYRIK—ILM x2
Ball Stud M
R H#7 ORE
Bag #7 Contents
BD-351LA
RSA TRV x2
Drive Belt

OFRONT@®

BD-BTCSA
ALRTUVY
Cam Spring

F IR~
Diff Ball
S

BD-BTCSA

OREAR® BD-BTCSA

NLRATIUVY
Cam Spring

O BD-BTCSA
?wﬁ—)b
| Diff Ball

MS-32FUB
20V 7 yvI\=I\ILIAY R (B)
Front Upper Bulkhead (B)

ZC-BH38-A
M3x8 iRy Ay R
BHS Screw

AT=)b
Spool

("  B8-206MHA
Ov RIYRK—ILM
Ball Stud M

ZC-A3630BA

§H1m Aluminum Spacer -
Black

.

3mm TS AR—H— ~
=)

ZC-BH38-A ﬁ
M3x8 Ry UA\w R %
BHS Screw

MS-32RUB
Ut 7w =)\ULo
A R (B)

Rear Upper

P ~~Ms-32FUA

70V K7 vIN=INILIAY R (A)

Front Upper Bulkhead (A)

Bulkhead (B)

MS-32RUA
U ZyI=ILIAy R (A)
Rear Upper Bulkhead (A)



7.RIVNFVYa VA

Belt Tension Adjustment

T—U—ugh'sW\5E
Upper Diff Position

OFRONT@®

OFs1:5)
Loosen

= RIL~O0—JV v TEEEF
Medium-Low grip tracks.

OREAR®

=

B

©

[
Tighten

! 5o
7

3]

"Fighten

T—U—UEghEWVEE
Lower Diff Position

@OFRONT@
[
Tighten P
J oo
(OF1:8)
Loosen

&
|

OREAR®

[E¥5)
Tighten

2mm LY FETHRELTTREL,
2mm Allen wrench.

)L hORDFREZITSHEEIF. 7 vIN—/NLINY RODER %=
BED. A4S RDIRICNIL MABHLDZ VY ZFIAITNISE
BICITSBENTEET,
(BFEERMTRIUALIBICEDETIZEL, )

To adjust belt tension,slightly loosen the upper bulkhead
cap screws, and reposition the cams as shown in the
illustration.

(Make sure that the left and right cams are adjusted to
the same position.)

8.Y3v o5 I—OHHF

Shock Tower Installation

CDOR—ITERTD/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

TN

ZC-SS310A
M3x10 v hRIUa1— X2
Set Screw

(o

ZC-BH36-A
M3x6 MFUA\w K X8
BHS Screw

(o

ZC-BH312A
M3x12 R UAY R X2
BHS Screw

K #6 ORBE
Bag #6 Contents

MS-017
JOYhY3voy9— X2
Front Shock Tower

UvyavosdD— X1
Rear Shock Tower

B12-018L
UvoavisyI—<IoU 8L X1
Rear Shock Tower Mount Left

B12-018R
Uv2aviy7—-<IIV KR X1
Rear Shock Tower Mount Right

OFRONT@®

MS-017
JOYbhyavosyo—
Front Shock Tower

ZC-SS310A
ZC-BH36-A M3x10 v hR&U a1~
M3xB8 Ry U\ R Set Screw
BHS Screw \

7mm iEEHY
Extend about 7mm.

B12-018R
Uvravod97—-<IIV KR

OREAR®

RIS ERIC,
Some on the other

Rear Shock Tower Mount Right

S ;
%2\0' ‘ / é\
<l e’

ZC-BH312A
M3x12 Ry Ay R
BHS Screw

ZC-BH36-A
M3x6 iR& Ay R
BHS Screw

Uvyavosyo—
Rear Shock Tower

ZC-SS310A
M3x10 £y hROUa—

Set Screw

B12-018L
Uvyavosyo—
NUVKL

Rear Shock Tower
Mount Left



9. B RX7—LDHEIT

Suspension Arm Assembly

OFRONT@®

CDOR—ITERTBD/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

]

I

ZC-SS38A
M3x8 v hZXZUa1— X4
Set Screw

W)

ZC-SS48A
M4x8 v bXIYUa1— x4
Set Screw

(o

ZC-BH26A
M2x6 &AW K x12
BHS Screw

R #7 ORE
Bag #7 Contents

—
702 bO7YR7—L4L x2
Front Lower Sus-Arm

MS-008R
UvOr7YR7—L x2
Rear Lower Sus-Arm

B11-008A

JOYbhYavIRoU b LS8R E 1

Front Shock Mount L&R T1Ea

Rear Shock Mount L&R 1Ea

S

B11-008A
Ty hRIUa—RILT— x4
Set Screw Holder

(®

B11-008A
BZAR—ILRKILY— x8
Sus Ball Holder

&

N
(@]
D

TA
' - 4mm x8

=
\

mm
=
=)
@

©

B11-B50A
P ZAR—JL Bmm x8
Sus Ball

g

MS-412SB
AFEIaA Y M=) x4
Stabi Joint Ball

R #9 ODRE
Bag #9 Contents

MS-009S

BAR—I Fv v T AR—H—
Tmm x8

Sus Ball Cap Spacer 1Tmm

MS-009S
BRR=IL Fvv T AR—H—
1.5mm x8
Sus Ball Cap Spacer 1.5mm

BICIZDAD
Attach to the

ZC-411A
EUYY - 4mm
E-ring

MS-009S

Sus Ball Cap
Spacer Tmm

MS-009S
BRR=IL Fvv T
ANR—t— 1.5mm
Sus Ball Cap
Spacer 1.5mm

BAR—=IL Fvv T
AXR—H— Tmm

B11-008A
[ 7Oy byavi
NOVKL

Front Shock

groove.

/BHS Screw

ZC-BH26A
M2x6 Ry R

3.6mm EEHT
Extend about 3.5mm.

ZC-SS38A

M3x8 v hZXIUa1—

Set Screw

S —

o

I\ (AT
Put in.

“|——MS-412SB

@

AFETaA Y MR—)L
Stabi Joint Ball

Assemble each side in the

same manner .

( [R AONETCE T,

] )

B11-008A

JOYbhYavIRIV KRR
Front Shock Mount R

0V k

MS-008F

O7YR7—LA

@ — Front Lower Sus-Arm

S @
= |
& =
=
=5 &0
U —
N 1
ZC-BH26A
M2x6 Ky A |<‘ %
BHS Sorew | T 11100
B11-008A & =) ~ a =
) sam—mns— -
=
Q Ss Ball Holder \ 1.5mm g
N—r . \ Extend 1.5mm
DA c!) ZC-SS48A J
Putin. | M4x8 v hZAZU1—
B11-B50A / Set Screw
—-—U’Zm_“/ 5mm B11-008A
Sus Ball /) ey bRZUA—HRILE—
Set Screw Holder
O®REAR® ZC-411A
EUYY - 4mm @
E-ring @
ZC-SS38A (35mmEmty )
M3x8 v RZZU 21— Extend about 3.5mm.
@ Set Screw
MS-0098 @ \ 4
BICEHAT YRR—IL F 4y T § o
Attach to the groove. AR—Y— Tmm /
Sus Ball Cap
@ Spacer Tmm @ B11-008A
@ NI ENY S VI @
/ Rear Shock Mount L \_ g )
MS-009S [FDA8 —
YRAR=IL Fvv T Put in.

ANR—H— 1.6mm
Sus Ball Cap
Spacer 1.5mm

ZC-BH26A

M2x8 R~y kK=

BHS Screw

&

B11-008A

@ BRR—ILRILT —
=) n N

Sus Ball Holder
K\_J

ZC-SS48A
M4x8 v hRT
Set Screw

> |/
8 {3

—

—MS-412SB
AFET 3L bR—=)b
Stabi Joint Ball

MS-008R
Uy O7YR7—L4
Rear Lower Sus-Arm

ZC-BH26A
M2x6 Ry Uy R
BHS Screw

@

[FDHRAG —
|/F’ut in. =
D
B11-B50A
B ZiRk—)L Bmm
Sus Ball I
)
) =)
-
(.
B11-008A

Ty hRIUa—KRILY—
Set Screw Holder

Extend 1

1.5mm 9

( R Bl®MFRICHEIITE T, )
Assemble each side in the

same manner .

B11-008A
Uy ¥Y3vIIIVER
Rear Shock Mount R

Bmm




ANR—Y—

2mm Aluminum Spacer - Black

<
m
o]
Q
@
™
<
o
N

2mm 7 )b

SER—
ew

M3x8
FHS Scr

—

.

5

]

ANR—H—

AN—fP— - FE X8

1"
2mm Aluminum Spacer - Black

Suspension Arm Installation

ZC-A3820BA
R H#7 ORE
Bag #7 Contents

2mm 77

10. Y A7 —LOBYSF
DR—ITHEATB/(—Y
Parts used on this page

OFRONT@® Y

-
[

2mm Aluminum Spacer - Black

ZC-F38A

M3x8 HSERX X8
FHS Screw
ZC-A3820BA
2mm 7 )b

P

[

AR—Y— - &

820BA
2mm Aluminum Spacer - Black

2mm 7 )b

-F38A
M3x8 S ER
FHS Screw

9

AN
7

- &

ZC-A3820BA
2mm 7 V= AR—H—
2mm Aluminum Spacer - Black



11. A5 EDEYTIF

Stabilizer Installation

OFRONT@®

[C@/\“—D"ﬂ@ﬂ‘g‘él\"—

\\J
Parts used on this page]

JU—DEREAY b
LTLEEL,
Please remove the

m

ZC-SS325LA
M3x2.5

XIOvIEIREY NRIYU1— x4
Set Screws w/Thread Locking

m

ZC-SS33A
M3x3 v hRAIU 11— X4
Set Screw

Jui

ZC-F36-A
M3x6 HSEX X4
FHS Screw

wl (0,
B11-412MA
RFEIRDU K (A) X2
Stabilizer Mount A

B11-412MBA
AFEIYIV K (B) X2
Stabilizer Mount B

B9-412REA
AFEIVR (A)X4
Stabilizer End A

n__ /

MS-412F1
7OV RRFETAP— (¢ 1.1) x1
Front Stabilizer Wire (¢ 1.1)

gray shaded area.
RAlE.

the other side too.

@ 1.5mm
B9-412REA” %
ZEETVR (A)

Stabilizer End A

BEITER
Pay attention
to the direction

ZC-F36-A

M3x6 S EX
FHS Screw

B9-412REA

AFETIVR (A)
Stabilizer End A

[Eyaputs)

r

B11-412MAA
AFEITV K (A)
Stabilizer Mount A

MS-412F1
JOYVhE ZFETA4v— (¢ 1.1)
Front Stabilizer Wire (¢ 1.1),

Put in between,

X¥Ov IRty NROYU 21—
Set Screws w/Thread Locking

of the part.
[FDHAT
Put in.
ZC-SS33A
W, I a—
8/ M3x3 v hXo U2

ZC-SS325LA ’
M3x2.5

N\

do=fe

A\

B11-412MBA
AFEIDY K (B)
Stabilizer Mount B B11-4120A
oOuUVI(el)
B, O-ring
& < )
: ()
B11-4120A)
Couvvs@n @
O-ring LD Y EDEIHRIT
BIcANG Tighten ULHTTFEL,

Tighten so that
the stabilizer
moves.
EEMFICEDE S, )
Match symmetrically. )L~

Tighten

AFEDENHRIC
UHTTFEL,
Tighten so that
the stabilizer
moves.

\ _/

MS-412R1
Uy Z5ETAv— (¢ 1.1) x1
Rear Stabilizer Wire (¢ 1.1)

©

B11-4120A
OUVT (p1)X4
O-ring

JU—D8RZENY b
LTLEELY,
Please remove the
gray shaded area.
RIS,

the other side too.

OREAR@®

B9-412REA

BO 4] 20t/ (A)/

Stabilizer End A

[ETER
Pay attention to
the direction of

B9-412REA
ZFETV R (A)
Stabilizer End A

B11-412MAA

AFTEIDU K (A)
MS-412R1 Stabilizer Mount A
Uy R5ETA— (¢ 1.1)
Rear Stabilizer Wire (¢ 1.1)

B11-412MBA
AFEXDV L (B)
Stabilizer Mount B

B11-4120A
oOuUVI(el)
O-ring y

the part.
[F&HAE
Put in.
ZC-SS325LA
M3x2.5

xyOvoEifttEy hROU 21—
Set Screws w/Thread Locking

ZC-SS33A
M3x3 v hAIZUa1—
Set Screw

\ZC—SSSBA
M3x3 v bRIUa1—

Set Screw

ZC-SS325LA
M3x2.5
X¥yOvIEIREY b
AOUa—

Set Screws
w/Thread Locking

(2

RTEDEKRIC
UHTFEL,
Tighten so that

@

AZEDEERIC
LHTTFEW,
Tighten so that
the stabilizer
moves.




12. 702 M\TF++ U7 DHEIIT

Front Hub Carrier Assembly

XI0OvUEI&D hvy MIHTS.
Use screw lock adhesive.
Contact the D-cut surface.

2ty MEDFT,
Assemble 2 Sets .

B11-010TWA

r

B9-500DPA
JaAvhJOFo5—
/ Joint Protector

CDOR—ITERTD/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

CS-BGA
TSy ITUR X1
Black Grease

B11-010TWA
M3x2 vy hZXIUa1— X4
Set Screw
ZC-SS38A
M3x8 v hXIUa1— X2
Set Screw
ZC-C25NA
M2x5
FryvITRIYUa— X2
Cap Screw
R#7 DAB
Bag #7 Contents

8

B11-B50A
P RAR—IL Emm X2
Sus Ball

L #9 DT
Bag #9 Contents

B9-500DPA

B11-010BWA
Jaq/vNTIOFoy— x2 OV K=Y X2
Joint Protector Front Bone
B11-010TWA B11-010TWA
JaAsvhk x4 2mm 3LV hEY X4
Joint Joint Pin
B11-010TWA B11-010AWA
AY—TJ x2 7OV K7 ORI X2
Sleeve Front Axle

B9-415SGA

AFFUvHITOvY X2 RAIVINT X2

Steering Block Wheel Hub

ZS-011CMA

RAIINTEY X2

Wheel Hub Pin

BB-1050PA ZC-N4FBKA

BXx10 RPUVT X4 MA 7=y k X2
Bearing M4 Aluminium Nut

ZC-S50SA B8-206SHSA

@5mm/0.2mm ¥ L X2  Ow RIV Rik—)U SN x2

Shim Ball Stud SN

JIOTWA B11-010TWA
amm 231 he M3x2 £ FAZU 21—
Joint Pin Set Screw
DAy bk
DAy bk
DCut S, / B-Cut
B11-010BWA Bl
J0v hi—v
Front Bone
B11-010TWA
DEE 2 Ry
\ Joint
@ /
\
YOy HE &D Ay MIHT ., / \
Use screw lock adhesive. @ B11-010TWA  B11-0T0TWA
Contact the D-cut surface. JaALvhk 2Y—=7
B11-010TWA / Joint Sleeve B11-010AWA
M3x2 v hRIU a1— 2087 0AI
Set Screw 4:7 Front Axle
BB-1050PA
Bx10 "7 U

Bearing

B9-415SGA
AFryvoiavy

Steering Block

EVEICIEHIAD
/./;v‘s‘,\ ci ZC-S50SA Attach to the pin groove.
@ @5mm/0.2mm ¥ Ix B10-011A
|\ shim  mALNT
"\l Wheel Hub
A Q ZS-011TSBA

Z5-011CMA o A
RAIINTEY ~ pacer
Wheel Hub Pin ~

y/ ® \\ gt ighten.
= /ZC—N4FBKA

M4 Aluminium Nut

ZC-C25NA
M2x5 ¥+ v TRIYa1—
Cap Screw

M4 7)L=Fv b

( R RI®FRCHEIITE T, )
Assemble each side in the same manner

202 ~M\TF+U7 (R)
Front Hub Carrier (R)

ZC-SS38A

M3x8 v hRAIUa1—
Set Screw \ I L J
i
B8-206SHSA
Ov RIY RK—)L SN
I Ball Stud SN
)
O v
B11-B50A —
B ZR—)L Bmm
Sus Ball
W 4mm R
@ L Extend about 4mm.J




13. UVPN\TF+ U7 DHEIT

Rear Hub Carrier Assembly

2ty MEDET,
Assemble 2 Sets .

BS-0T0RAA

s

B9-500DPA
JaA(vhIJOFo5—
/ Joint Protector

BB-1050PA
BX10RF7U VY
Bearing

UPAZN—=BIY+ T b (EHE)
Assembled Rear Universal Drive shaft

B9-415SGA
AF7rUvsIJavy
Steering Block

BB-1050PA
5x10 X7V T

CDR—ITERTD/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

CS-BGA
ISy ITUR X1
Black Grease

I

ZC-SS38A
M3x8 v hRIYUa1— X2
Set Screw

(o

ZC-C25NA
M2x5
FryvITRIUa— X2

ZC-C25NA

Cap Screw

ZC-S50SA
ZS-011CMA .

RAILNTEY _— ¢5mm/0.2mm ¥ Ly
Wheel Hub Pin Shim

R

M2x5 Fvv TRIYa1—

EVEBICIZHRAL
Attach to the pin groove.

B10-011A
RAIVINT
Wheel Hub

/

NG
&,

ZS-011TSBA
ANR—H—
Spacer

RIEFREIC,
Lightly tighten.

ZC-N4FBKA
MA7IL=F v
M4 Aluminium Nut

Cap Screw

R#7 DRE
Bag #7 Contents

&

B11-B50A
P RAR—JL Emm X2
Sus Ball

LK #9 DT
Bag #9 Contents

5%‘ %};\ @

UPAZN—TILY v T b (FRE) X2
Assembled Rear Universal Drive shaft

Assemble each side in the same manner .

UPN\TEvUT (R)
Rear Hub Carrier (R)

(R ST TET .

Ny

I ZC-SS38A .
= M3x8 v hZXIUa1—
I Set Screw \_ )
B8-206SHSA
Ov RIY RiR—JL SN
Ball Stud SN
B11-B50A
B ZR—)L Bmm
Sus Ball \ 4mm ZEHT
L Extend about 4mm.J

(G5
e
N )
B9-500DPA B10-011A
I3/ IOFUH— X2 RAIVINT X2
Joint Protector Wheel Hub
B9-415SGA ZS-011TSBA
AF7UvIIOvY X2 ANR—H— X2
Steering Block Spacer
ZC-S50SA ZS-011CMA
@5mm/0.2mm ¥ L X2 RAIVINTEY X2
Shim Wheel Hub Pin
BB-1050PA ZC-N4FBKA
510 R7PU VT X4 M4 7IL=F v b X2
Bearing M4 Aluminium Nut
B8-206SHSA
Ov RIY RKR—)U SN X2
Ball Stud SN

A=V v T bDDER
Universal Driveshaft Disassembly

AT F YV ADNERRFICHBEFZET > TS,
Perform when maintenance is required.

O
DRB-010TPCA—®
hvIVaArhb
Cup Joint

B9-01445 BA/

Uy k—>
Rear Bone

DRB-O10TPCA
2mm Y aA v rEY

Joint Pin \

AR —XAVTF Y RABETHITHBEBHT
ISy I TUREESTREL,

Important! — Make sure to apply black grease
when assembling the universal
shafts.

B7-010AA
Uv7 o)
Rear Axle

BICIZHAD
Attach to the groove.

DRB-O10TPCA
CouwZ
Clip

/



14. 707~ )\J% v U7 OBYTIF

Front Hub Carrier Installation

RIS WFRCHEIITERT
Assemble each side in the same manner.

70V ~M\TF+ U7 (R) (
Front Hub Carrier (R)

AR —ORSAITAYTRY Y NMCRBTF
(TS wOTUR) ZEDHRIC
ULTTF&L,

Important! —®Always apply black grease
to the drive cup.

RSATHAYTZAUw

Drive Cup Slit
4L A
Direct
JaqrhJOrFo5—H
Joint Protector

RS54 THY TCERDIAD,
Put into the drive cup.

PN — S 70V M\TFv U7 (L)
CDR—ITERTD/I\— ‘J] Front Hub Carrier (L)

| Parts used on this page

R#7 DB MS-009S Drive Cup

Bag #7 Contents e \
Sus Ball Cap

Spacer 1.5mm

ZC-411A MS-009S >

EUYY - 4mm x2 YAR=IL Fvv T e

E-ring ANR—H— Tmm E&g&@
Sus Ball Cap ut in.

—_— Spacer Tmm

R #9 ODRE
Bag #9 Contents

MS-008U
BRR—=ILKILT —
Sus Ball Holder

HITIEHAD

. SN
Ms-008U - @
FwIl—ATP—LA)XT  FwvI\—AF—L B)x] -(Attach to the groove. )
Upper A-arm (A) Upper A-arm (B)
@ (" Ms-008U )
57 C. 7
20 7ZyIN—AT—L(A)
MS-008U mm Upper A-arm (A)
PyIN—AP—L R—ILIVR FvvT x2 ﬁa AEIDSERIICHE>TVET,
Upper A-arm Ball End Cap \ One side of the turnbuckle
na is reverse threaded.
&) = —
=
O :
MS-008U
BRAR—ILRILY — x2
SUs Ball Holder B8-208SHA | MS-TB13 3
Oy KLY ER—)L S 5=y o)L 13mm— ~
Ball Stud S Turnbuckle 13mm @
MS-008U
PYI— AP—L R—=VIVR Fvv T
MS-008U N
MS-009S )= AT —L (B) ‘ L Upper A-arm Ball End Cap )
YAR=IL Fvv T AX—HP— Tmm x2 Upper A-arm (B)
Sus Ball Cap Spacer 1Tmm @\ ZC-A3615BA
—1.5mm PIL=AR—Y— - &
] ‘ 1.5mm Aluminum Spacer - Black

MS-009S
BIAR—IL Fv v T AX—H— 1.5mm x2
Sus Ball Cap Spacer 1.5mm

J

MS-TB13
&—>)\y )L 13mm x2
Turnbuckle 13mm

ZC-A3615BA
@[I 1.5mm ZILZAR—Y— - B X4
1.5mm Aluminum Spacer - Black

ZC-A3620BA
2mm ZJVZAR—H— - B X2
2mm Aluminum Spacer - Black

@)

B8-206MHA

B8-206MHA

Ov FIYRR—LM x2 Ov RIY KK—IUM
Ball Stud M Ball Stud M
B8-206SHA ZC-A3620BA

2mm Z)VZAXR—H— - 2

Ov RIYRIR—)L S X4 2mm Aluminum Spacer - Black

Ball Stud S




15. U¥ \D%F+ U7 OBUYSIF

Rear Hub Carrier Installation
FE I —ORSATHY TRY Y MTEHBF
(ISvITUR) BRBHRIC
LTTF&EL,

Important! —(Always apply black grease
to the drive cup.

rh‘s»rj‘jw?:(u w bk
Drive Cup Slit
4L A
Direct
. E

(COR—ITHRATZ/—Y
| Parts used on this page

Ja«rhJOFo5—H
Joint Protector

R H#7 ORB
Bag #7 Contents

ZC-411A
EUYY - 4mm x2
E-ring

L #9 ODNE
Bag #9 Contents

i) = ull )

SD-TBLA
=Ny o)LL YF X1
Turnbuckle Wrench

MS-008U
FvI\—AT7—L B)x]
Upper A-arm (B)

FyI\— AT —L (A)X]
Upper A-arm (A)

MS-008U
PwIN\— AFP—L R—=LIVR Fvv T x2
Upper A-arm Ball End Cap

sy

MS-TB13
PBAR—ILKILT—x2 F—2INvT)L 13mm x2
Sus Ball Holder Turnbuckle 13mm

MS-009S
BIAR—IL Fv v T AX—H— Tmm x2
Sus Ball Cap Spacer Tmm

MS-009S

BAR—=IL Fv v T ARX—H— 1.5mm x2
Sus Ball Cap Spacer 1.5mm

=

B9-207A
R—ILIY RFvrvT X4
Ball Cup

( @I )

B9-TB30AA
30mm &¥—2I\wIJL X2
30mm Turnbuckle

op ol

B8-206SHA B8-206MHA
Ov RIVRKR=)LSx4 OwRIVRKR—ILMx2
Ball Stud S Ball Stud M

@[I ZC-A3615BA

@ ©

1.5mm Aluminum Spacer - Black
ZC-A3620BA

2mm ZJLZAX—g— - B X2
2mm Aluminum Spacer - Black

RAABHXIFRCHEIITE T

N (Assemble each side in the same manner)
Uy N\NJTF+vU7 (R)
Rear Hub Carrier (R)

U N\TF+U7 (L)
Rear Hub Carrier (L)

RS54 TH Y TTERDAD,
Put into the drive cup.

MS-008U
HRR—ILikILE —
Sus Ball Holder

MS-009S
YK=L Fvv T

ANR—H— 1.5mm
Sus Ball Cap

Spacer 1.5mm

MS-009S
SR FryT
ANR—H— Tmm
Sus Ball Cap
Spacer Tmm

ZC-411A
EUYY - 4mm
E-ring

BICEHIAD

RS54 THw T CERDAD. N
(Attach to the groove.

Put into the drive cup. )

MS-008U

Puli—AT7—L@B) MSTBIS

&—>)\y )L 13mm
Turnbuckle 13mm

MS-008U

TyIN—AT—A
/fr:—wr/ REpyT

FRINMERIICE>TVET, Upper A-arm Ball

One side of the turnbuckle @ End Cap
\_is reverse threaded. )
MS-008U
Fwli— AT—L (A) B S s
v ¥ Rik— S
Upper farm (A) Ball Stud S BOIE—

AT —
Put in.

(

ZC-A3615BA
1.5mm ZILZAR—Y— - B
1.5mm Aluminum Spacer -

Black ‘
B8-206MHA
Ow RIY RR—IL M~
Ball Stud M

ZC-A3620BA /

2mm ZIVZAR—— - &
2mm Aluminum Spacer - Black

(RBIN 2 I > TVET,
One side of the turnbuckle
is reverse threaded.

B9-TB30AA
30mm &—>\w )L
30mm Turnbuckle \

B9-207A
R=ILIYV RFvv T

B9-207A
R—ILIV RF*vv T
Ball Cup

\
7

SD-TBLA
=Ny I UF
/Turnbuckle Wrench

2ty MEDET,
Assemble 2 Sets .

10mm

1.5mm ZIVZZAR—Y— - B X4

Ball Cup \ (A =
g S




16. 27700y R, RNI)VISVIDEIIT BO-TB39AA
Steering Rod,Bell Crank Assembly Assemble 2 Sets . ggmm %;n‘/bt :ﬁgw

COR—JCEAT B/ —Y Rt L T O fE—r
Parts used on this page FRIDWRIICIE>TVET,

One side of the turnbuckle is B9-207A / 26mm BQ.\207/_\

G]ﬂ]]m] G]ﬂ]]mm] reverse threaded. =y o R—LIY KEvyT R—ILIY RFvyT
Turnbuckle Ball Cup Ball Cup
ZC-BH36-A ZC-BH38-A ;
M3x6 IRZ Ay R X2 M3x8 Ry UAw R X5 1ty MEDFET, BO-TB20AA
BHS Screw BHS Screw R—ILIV REvwT Assemble 1 Set. 20mm ¥—2I\v I )b
:I |[ Ball Cup \ (\ /EOmm Turnbuckle
ZC-BH310A ZC-F38A == . %
M3x10 RFUAY R X1 M3x8 HSERX X3 B9-207A 8 1mm B9-207A
BHS Screw FHS Screw R—ILIY REv w7 (S) - R—ILIY RFEvw T (S)
—_ Ball Cup (S) Ball Cup (S)
— BAT DY —RICKDRSFARINUETT,
R # DB Length tuning is required by the servo to be used.
Bag #9 Contents 7
ZIEN X—F— . RR— I ZIETH
mm J = —T— - 7 Ik - J °
\ i . Servo Horn AN The included servo horns are marked
@ e 2mm Aluminum Sﬁr Black F Futaba with a letter designating servo
B9-207A MTFws compatibility. )
KTV REvyT ATV KFryT H | Hitec Select the serva hom matching the
et © x2 - sk | Yvo/KOMR
Ball Cup Ball Cup (S) sﬁy - e A
/ @) ZC-BH38-A
ZH10OHB B8 200MHA us203 i‘ /7|\B/|Séssfr:9y~y S
Oy RIYVRKR—=ILM —ih v crew
Bag #10 Contents LBaII Stud M Servo Mount |
RIS FRICHEIICTE T ZC'ASGL5BLL\\ l
Assemble each side in 1.8mm 7S S ——0 ~
the same manner. ?’5\“:”?_ ‘R
MS-201LBA MS-202SBA Aiuminum
TYH—-UVT X1 NSV TASBE 1 Spacer -
Center Link Bell Crank A&B T1Ea Black

Ball Stud SN
EiHA3 5T Q!.g ane
ADTLET, ZC-A3815BA
_ \ 3 different I\ T5mm 7ILE2x—y— - 8
& \) types 1.5mm Aluminum Spacer - Black
B9.201PA included. N 8?1;2701 PAQT N
9-201PA 5 g NIWISVIIRZ
NLISYIRAN KR BI-204A BB.506SHA / TlisEoiten | Bell Grank Post
Bell Crank Post HY—iRik—r X3 W RTY Rf— T J./
OvRIVRKR-ILS Q) Coenter Link |
Servo Horn Ball Stud S enter Lin T
all Stud 8 '\ “\ZC-A3610BA
Tmm 7Z)VZANR—H5— - B
|:| P Tmm Aluminum Spacer - Black MS-2025BA >g§88§%ﬁj\y7
BB-850PA ZC-S50SA e NP Bearing
BXERFUVY x4 ¢5mm/0.2mm VL X2 Ele AR Bell Crank

Pay attention to the

Bearing Shim direction of the part.

ZC-A3610BA
@[I Tmm ZJVEAN—H— - B X2

TT—MS-202SBA

Tmm Aluminum Spacer - Black AECER ~N)VoSvo B
ZC-A3615BA EHAS Pay attention to the Bell Crank
ZIL= —H— . i i
@[I }gmm &Ii};an;t(;r\n Sgacer%BTaeck Putin. % dlraction of the part
SC'ASEEEB;Q‘N_&_ CE X BB-850PA | > ZC-S508A
mm v= BXx8 RP UV ®5mm/0.2mm V1
2mm Aluminum Spacer - Black H © i
BIRCHARTEL, Bearing < I Shim
Sold separately.
O—709—iK
ggiﬁegﬁ@;wg;b %1 Low Profiled Servo
20mm Turnbuckle ZC-M3DWA ~ “ZA%ESH%SQQ/\J «
( [ 1 ] D Y5Oy p— P
BHS Screw

Rosette Washer S
B9-TB39AA \
39mm ¥—INwIJL X2 £
39mm Turnbuckle N

A
@H ZC-M3DWA
HFITyye—

ZC-A3815BA Rosette Washer I
1.5mm ZILZAR—Y— - B X1 ?@

1.5mm Aluminum Spacer - Black

%
O:ﬂ]:[] Oﬂ]:D == ZC-F38A 4/(@ ZC-BH36-A .

B8-206SHA B8-206SHSA S s N
OvRIVER—ILSx2 O RIVKR—ILSN x1| MRS YIEX M3x6 K&y K
Ball Stud S Ball Stud SN
B8-206MHA
Oy RIYRKR=ILM X1
Ball Stud M
KR#11 OAR ZC-BH38-A
M3x8 Ry Ay R N \
Bag #11 Contents BLIS Sorov A ,
ZG-BH310A TN @
M3x10 RyVAy K
BHS Screw ~(J&
Ms-203 ZC-M3DWA %/1@%‘3‘—.#\1:@23
PB—RvoUk~ X1 PYSJwyvy— X3 W N Screw included with servo.
Servo Mount Rosette Washer @
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M3x6 IRF A\ R

ZC-BH36-A
BHS Screw

S
oa B
=

b
A @% C,
~ o) BS (3o
@ S5 |1 v
25 = & #g (28
25 \CHO} Nw | 2] -
© oS k< | S o c X
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19.700& VY Y3y IDEHFIIT (7[!*/#}15!\ UVRE 2 by MEEDET)

Assemble 2 front and 2 rear shocks.
Front&Rear Shock Assembly

MS-S116 O UVIICFIZDIFEVEL SR

p / l:‘:Z N2 Try not to scratch the o-ring.
CDONR—ITERTB/I\—Y ZC-410A Piston
Parts used on this page E-rlflnéa &
YS-450B AN S4-S3XA
UawIAA)L #450 X1 @ o= X30 X U4 (3.0mm)
Shock Oil MS-S2B I Xring
ST A K /
Shaft Guide
R#13OANE u &SR
Bag #13 Contents MS-S5S I Pay attention ta the
direction of the part.

Yavo YvIh
Shock Shaft

-+

(OND D2 |
O-ring side.

@
o

)~

MS-S116 MS-54S ~.Ms-s4c2
EX kY X4 vavoyYvs— x4 \ ) @ OUYT vy
Piston Shock Cylinder O-ring Cap
[ — vssas <
vavovyvy—
MS-SBQS " xa Shock Cylinder —
3w UvyIhHX
Shock Shaft v

(RPUVIBADCLVEEIEZT |
VY5 hy IERELLTY 3 w5

®
0

L
W) T REBIIBLTANT R,
MS-S2B MS-84C2 If it is difficult to insert the
Yy T MIA R X4 OUVIFvvT X4 bearing, use the Spring cup as a
Shaft Guide O-ring Cap B7-S8A pedestal and press the shock

YavIIVRKR—=IL end strongly to insert it.
Shock End Ball BB-106-2A

Bx10 XUV T
I Bearing
B12-S6 B12-S6
Y3avIIVR X4 YavoFvryT X4 @ :
Shock End Shock Cap
&

@ __B12:s3s
2TYUThwT
B7-8DF16 \ _—B12:56 Spring Cup
.

N 7mm (Front)

S
S

y_8.3mm (Rear)

0

5 = Y3vIIVR
YAV IS L X4
Diaphragm Shock End y
@ YS-450B r ST ~
s R #as0 YR HTY R
MS-S4C]1 sEEREAND Shock Oil N Shock End Bl
Zw/\"—cqw w7 X4 Insert about 80%. O CECHRIE S, B1 2.5;34: B N
prerap Cover the opening. SJhEcichk Ca; 4 ~_
B7-8DF16 —
LV TS L </
B7-S8A Diaphragm MS-84C1 V\
2awvIIVRIR—)L X8 / Fyi—F v S
Shock End Ball Upper Cap

PyN—FvrvTCyavy
FrwITZLOMDEHUIA
HEI,

Push the Shock cap firmly
into the Upper cap.

0

MS-S4AJ
OUYT (913) x4

(@]
E
5
1}

0

OV FVETANS.
Fill up to the top.

=
w
(%]
N
>
[

FIvARFY kX4
Adjust Nut

o L OEh Usiazh<o
Move slowly to release the air.

©

B12-S3S
RTYVITHYT X4
Spring Cup

BARLAHEDSRY
BELULTLREEL,
Please screwdriver
while pressing hard.

=

MS-S4AJ

S 2 FIvARFY b
UZ7 Yavy RTUVT X4 -
Linear Shock Spring Adjus\t Nut

Ol

BB-106-2A
BXx10 NP UVY X4
Bearing

=

MS-S4AJ
OUVT (913)
O-ring

[AEISER

Pay attention to
the direction of
the part.

B12-S3S

6

ZC-410A
EU>YZJ -2mm X8

. ’ VY
2 ATV ThAYT
E-ring | T~MS-SSL190 = Spring Cup 7
, UZ7 vawvy ATUVY 3 |
(.) P Linear Shock Spring V\
N Tl =
S4-S3XA Pay attention to the @

X30 X UV (3.0mm)x4 direction of the part.
Xring (B



20. 70K & VY Y3 v oDRUTF

Front&Rear Shock Installation

OFRONT@®
(TS
7
JOvkvavy (\g

Front Shock Assembly

P T
U'// S
@“'/'4- )

3‘_?"?'.

N

ZC-BH310A

M3x10 RE Ay R
BHS Screw RSEBERIC,
' JOYk vavy Some on the other side.
ZC-A3615BA ® /Front Shock Assembly
1.5mm PV ZAR—Y— - B ) @
1.5mm Aluminum Spacer - Black

ZC-A3615BA /
1.5mm PV ZAR—Y— - B

1.5mm Aluminum Spacer '-\Black

ZC-A3620BA
2mm Z)ZAXR—Y— - 2
2mm Aluminum Spacer - Black

AR —R—ILOBENEVSSE
RNYFECTHATHEZL
TTFELY,

Important! — When a ball does

not move smoothly,please

crush lightly on pliers.

(0

I

O®REAR®
ZC-A3620BA
gmm 7)[/31/\"—3‘3‘— - B %;
mm Aluminum Spacer - Black 4 \
\\\\u /\\\
D =
L~

COR—ITERTD/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

(@i

ZC-BH310A
M3x10 RZUAY R X2
BHS Screw

K#13 DT
Bag #13 Contents

ZC-A3615BA
@[I 1.5mm ZILZAXR—8— - B X2
1.5mm Aluminum Spacer - Black

ZC-A3620BA
@[I 2mm ZIVZAR—5— - B X4
2mm Aluminum Spacer - Black

Ut vaws /

Rear Shock Assembly

21. )XV I\—DHEIIT BO-001A e ot ZC-F315A
b VK= YiR— —
Bumper Assembly r \ Front Bumper Support ™ ¢ ll\:/ll_?édsirgﬁtx

ZDNR—ITEMH

N B11-016H
FT2)—Y A1 KA F
Parts used on Body Post F

B9-001FA
7OV bk Tx—L IXVIN— X1
Front Foam Bumper

this page

ZC-F38A ZC-F315A
M3x8 HSER X2 M3x15 BSER X2 B9-001FA
FHS Screw FHS Screw 70V bk Tx—L IXVI\—
Front Foam Bumper
K#14 ORNTE
Bag #14 Contents

S
A,

= =)
u( Or N

B9-001A B9-001A" ZC-F38A ==

707k J)XVI— X1 707k )\VI\— PiR—bk X1 M3x8 HSE X

Front Bumper Front Bumper Support FHS Screw

=
!!--- ©00000000000000)) k
iz

B11-016H
AT« KA~ F X2
Body Post F

3



S

-313MA~
rEY

C »

R
7
Hood Pin

RF4 IOV K v—y—

% Body Mount Seesaw
J

B11-016H

M3x8 S ER
FHS Screw

ZC-F38A
RC-313MA
J—REY
Hood Pin

Bag #14 Contents
RC-313MA
Hood Pin

] X #14 ORE
YUV RY—Y—x2 T—REV X2

—_

- Ny
HiIToDoIE

B11-016H

KT«

Body Mount Seesaw

&

0 OODOOLOOOOOODOO,

Bumper Assembly

Parts used on this page

CDR—ITERAT DN

22. XV I\—
M3x8 HSEZ x2

ZC-F38A
FHS Screw

Jau

[

N\

Extend about 3mm.

3mm EZEHY

RC-313MA
J—REY
Hood Pin

%
XOVKV—=Y—
Body Mount Seesaw

T A

3

B11-016H

7!

I BRI

. Some on the other side. )

o IRZ ks ZAR—Y—

Body Post Spacer

~NB12.016S
ieatt
M3x6 £y hRU 21—

ZC-SS36A
Set Screw

RC-313MA
rE>
Hood Pin

J—

SER

FHS Screw

M3x15 ©

Wz

©

B12-016S
T4 RAK AR——
Body Post Spacer

Rear Body Post Installation
w

23. UV RT 1 IRZ ~OEfTF

RT 4 KA R X2

ooooooooooo
B11-016H
Body Post R

J—REY X2
Hood Pin

RC-313MA

ZC-SS36A
M3x6 v hXIUa1—
Set Screw
B11-016H
KTV hY—Y X2
Body Mount Seesaw

M3x156 HSEZR X2

ZC-F315A
FHS Screw

(&

KA~ AR—— X2

Body Post Spacer

R#14DNE

Bag #14 Contents

=

M3x6 Zv hRIUa1— X2

Set Screw

CDNR—ITEA
ERCIACY)
Parts used on
this page

I

ZC-SS36A
B12-016S
RT«

J




( BT E—5— 2,
24 :E—Q—CDEYHH ZC-SS33A Edge trimming motor

. M3x3 v hRIUa— :
Motor Installation recommendation.

Set Screw
& \ e
@ .. G
oumE QAN

Flat side

BETAE T, T RgcEETEL, E-Y—
Eold separately. Sold separately. Motor Y,

p D A— T S DI L
‘ég%ﬂﬁﬂﬂﬁﬁﬂé¥W%#%f Ui

o O\

el

(ol ®

Y i plaas - i
e

|| e/
AR 4 2\ (&)
S /"’l"""/f"’l’ 4%%‘ | '%} =

R, ‘?"L‘
N ==

[
)
4

= Y]
-
-T--1=§'-
]
i <
%

fRIEARE(C,
Lightly tighten. .
ZC-BH38-A @)
@ M3x8 Ry UAw R
BHS Screw

R
OF v MTFE—F— EZFVFVEZENTEDIBADT. FIECHRTEL.
@EZFVFVORDFIFBZE-Y—Y v T D" DAY K SNTVSBHDICEY FRIU 1 —HHIc Dk,
Uoh'b EfDIAALTREL,
®ONY ISy adA URBHHRDEEICERLTT L,
(BERERF /A ARUFVREDORRICIEDEY, )
@OEFETIFE—Y—(CHBEULOEFZHTF DT THELEGDE LD TITDTRLEICHA LR ZEELT
NOETESBTTEL, L

Important! V

(Motor and pinion gear not included in kit.
Please purchase separately.
@Install the pinion so that the set screw is tightened onto the flat portion of the motor shaft.
(®Adjust the gear mesh to allow a very small gap between the teeth of the pinion and spur gear.
(Improper adjustment of the pinion and spur gear may result in damage to the gears.)
@Continuous running of the motor will result in shorter motor life.
Allow the motor to cool between runs.

EZFVFVPEE—I—(CROMHII . ZN\—FPDAIEIC
BOKIICEZFVFPOUBZEGDETCE—Y—Y DUV NC
BOMIFTFEL,

After attaching the pinion gear to the motor, align the
pinion gear so that it matches the position of the spur
gear, and then attach it to the center mount.
REVWEZF VFVEFRAT DIBGIE7 v\ —T v FZImbI L.
E—5—1=v bEROHRIFTTEL,

If using a large pinion gear,remove the upper deck and
attach the motor unit.

=Y 1
= '\\—4,5
«"/:'Ma"ziizﬂz"l‘?"’ ©)

LIN/F '\—_//'

CDNR—ITHERTD/I\—Y
Parts used on this page Ny oS5vyamBDEIRY YAy REZX (Gray)
2AZEXMHOLET
Adjust the motor position so that the gears
Gmmm] mesh correctly and tighten the two button
head screws(Gray) to secure the motor.

ZC-BH38-A
M3x8 IRFZ Ay Kk X2
BHS Screw




#., AE—R3IY ~O—5— (FETHBRTEL.)

Receiver and speed controller.(Sold separately.)

=

=

YA XCEDET
Y FULET,
Cut to size.

Battery Installatio

ESC,

Ny U —0EF T

Receiver

25. g, AE—RJ¥bhO-5—.

AR

s

ZC-203BA
mET—7

Fnnic<<

v —=YICULoDD EEELTTFEL,

(FEEZIU—F—BETHRELTE &

OFEH. AE—RIY bO—S5—0EEFIEOEET—7
ZfEAL.

<3

Double -Sided Tape

)

BOET,

20 R h

e

SEBULTTREL,

LVKSEDHICTETCNET,

[

VT FHRISTRENER (RSO VER(
TL— sl

@R
@Iy FU—

B9-118A
NyFU—=T—hk
Battery Plate\

ZC-203BA
mET—7

BheTHY bULET,

Double -Sided Tape

YA X

Cut to size.

Square edge size Li-Po battery.
(Sold separately.)

AELi-Po \yFU—
GUIECHETEL.)

—v

C

sided tape.

better adhesion. )
(@Make sure to bundle any remaining antenna wire so

(Cleaning the surface with motor spray will ensure
that it does not interfere with the drivetrain.
(®Battery plate is made to be hardened so as not to
CDOR—ITERT D)
Parts used on this page }_

chassis using double-

(MSecure the receiver and speed controller to the
come off.

Important!

R #4 DRE
Bag #4 Contents

ZGC

203BA

MET—7 X1

[

NyFU=Tb—h X1

Double-Sided Tape
Battery Plate

B9-118A

AL E DR ICEREHEERIZ R LiAd. @Y+ K72

ALV DYA REH D,

BELEI.

4ty MEDET,
Assemble 4 Sets .

IT

Tires Assembly

26. 51 DI

Pull the sidewall of the tire slightly away from the rim and apply CA

(Cyanoacrylate) glue in between the tire bead and rim.

RAIDBICEHAHET

UJ%

Place the insert into the tire,and tire onto the wheel.

FAVICA YV F—ARYIZHLiAG. T4 T D

Make sure that the bead settles onto the rim properly after each

application.

Slowly work your way around the tire.

Allow glue to dry,then repeat on other side.

'F'é'k,\oj

A —IVIEHRTRE

ik

N

VF—2RUY

Tires and inserts,wheels sold separately.

[9417.4

BiRREH|

CA glue
BlECHETEL,
Sold separately.

A=)

IF=ARVY

@
AN
A

Wheel

Insert

27. 594 YOS
Tires Installation

A IWERAIVINT DRAEZE

= Fv b)) &AL,

fRIEH LTz (M4 7 )b

Mount the wheel onto the wheel hub and use the 4mm locknut

Remove the previously installed 4mm locknut.
to secure it tightly.

FHEDE, v FTEELET,

)

RFEIBERICEELE T,

Assemble each side in the same manne

¢

S\

VA

<

o

9]

=4

-8 Y,

old 2

q¢ & +3

NNX® a5
<3
vhE
milg
FDU
g2
Zh<
ogs
N=Z=

& =%

%

-011TSBA

ZS
AR—Y—
Spacer



B9-BTCA BB-1510PA

ZC-BH310A
@ / B9-501MCSA

MS 1.0 Exploded View
MS-008U /%% =

MS-TB13 /

B9-501MA

ZC-A3615BA

B9-501MCSA

MS-017

ZC-BH310A
MS-TB13

,.

BB-1510PA

B9-BTCA
MS-008U

ZC-BH310A

e

ZC-BH36-A

B11-412MBA @__ 7C-SS325LA

ZC-SS33A B11-4120A
:G o] \ ZC-SS325LA

0
D | e
ws-a12k1/ &
\B11-412MAA
ZC-F36-Al g
e B9-207A
7C-5533A

B9-412REA @ BB-206SHSA_ % %@
ZC-BH3B-A \Bo-TB20AA

MS-201LBA % ©%\ ZC-A3815BA
\ =
X \ZC-BH36-A

ZC-A3610BA &
Qg U= zonse1s8A
% © B8-206MHA
B8-206SHA}/

e ©
B9-201PA "'

BB-850PA_ O U
e g?\ZC-BHsB-A

ZC-BH3T0A
% MS-202SBA / ZC-S50SA
/—

© & BB-850PA

RC-313MA ZC-S50SA_~ O

B9-001FA / BB-850PA ~ E
ZC-BH38-A| ~

B11-016H

B9-001A

BS-016A

N

ZC-F38A @
B9-016A
Z

5 B9-500DPA
iUy il %/ B11-010BWA pgii.010Twa [B-1050PA
( g B8-206MHA
MS-009S @9\ ZC411A i /" 7C-A3620BA

MS-008U o % ® % B9-415SGA
/ BB-1050PA
& @ B11-010TWA
&

ZC-S50SA
B11-008A
= ZG-411A/ IS.008F B11-010AWA @

2
B10-011A
y ZC-N4FBKA
@ ZS-011TSBA

2 ZS-011CMA -
2c:5508A TR 2C.5548A ZC-5538A
3 /& ZC-BH26A B11-B50A
o 8 S zosnzon, [ > MS-0095 —\U Y
ZC-BH26A g & i) &

MS-412SB g S o
8118508 D \8l1Bs0A \ ~ZC411A
B11-008A
ZC-A3820BA @ @
A e ZC-A3820BA
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MS-S4C1 /@ ')
\B7-S8A

@ \B12-S6

»

ZC410A

v <D wssi1e
»

MS-858 _~ D

B7-8DF16
B

% MS-S4S
&) _
sasaxa S MSs2B
w/i MS-S4AJ
O wmsssiigo
=
=
B12.53s o/
BB-106-2A B7-S8A
B12S6 &
2l==8 8
\y, O
ZC-BH36-A

\BQHSA

zc-ssaza_—? ZC-SS325LA
BB-1510PA S B11-412MBA
B9-412REA ‘ B11-412MAA
B9-501GSA

B9-503GHA MS-412R1

N

B11-4120A | ZC-SS325LA

\BQ—BTCA

B10-500GMA
BQ 503GSA

BQ 503GPA Y @
B10-5010A/ / @ 1 05006MA B9-412REA/

B9-501GGA

B9-503GHA
ZC-F28TPHA

B9-501GSA
BB-1510PA

; B9-BTCA

S

e % = D,
ZC-A3615BA MS-TB13 @
ZC-BH38-A MS-008U /
MS 32RUB ﬁ ] %
RC-313MA/ @

S / B11-016H
ZC-A3630BA \\MS-32RUA B11-016H
ZC-BH312A
g S 10168 RC-313MA
BE-206MHA\ —~ ‘
3 Y
BD-BTCSA . % ZC-BHIG-A

ZC-A3620BA

0 ZC-SS310A
ZC-SS310A

&

MS-32RLA_~

zc F318A e
ZCF315A zo SS310A
B12018R ﬂﬂ ZCF315A
5[ ZC-F36-A
ﬁ B9-118A B12-018L / 8L < Zc- AaeeoBAg \\zC-5536A
~_ZCF318A
ZCF315A B9-5000PA/ SOODPA
zs 011CMA
: 01 4458 B8-206MHA
B9-118A BB 1050PA
% ZC-A3620BA
ZC-F38A DRB-010TPCA BB-1050PA
B7- 01 OAA @ B9-4158GA
DRB-010TPCA £C-55054
ZC-F38A y
B8-206SHSA = Lt ZLLEDNA
% @ B10-011A
B ZS-011TSBA
@ ZC-BH36-A B9-TB30AA/ TBSOAA @\ ZC-SS38A @ ZC-N4FBKA
BB-850PA ‘
@ ZC-BH35A \\B11-B50A @
B10-6300A £C-S320A
ZC-S50SA 0 & BB-730-4A o9 _zc4a11A
o
. / ZC-S320A
B10-630CA @@ C-S320 MS-009S MS-008U
ZC-F310A .
26.5100SA BB-1280PA ZC-411A Z0-5538A
ZC-M3DWA >
SG-AB490_ @M & = %
MS-008R
8. \B11-008A

B11-008A

g \3
U ZC-BH26A
\ZC-SS48A S \MS-4125B
li\ ZC-BH26A — :
MS-009S

£
\ZC-411A

\B11-008A

@ ZC-A3820BA

O—  Nzorosa

@
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PARTS LIST

master sree0  MI1S 1 . O

@& = & ¥ A (B2 ) J—I“_ﬂ-u’y.‘,jh
B11-010FWA J0OY A FTNIaAY RAZN—HLYv T~ 2 ¥6930 @
B11-010AWA #JILTa«Y FI=\—H LA 70V KNP IR 1 ¥1210 @
FINIaAY RIZ—)LF

PR B11-010BwA 22T Rt o 1 ¥1210 @
MSR-010 MS1.0 ¥ p—oFy b (=YY v—tH) ¥87.780 :; ‘c;?c‘)g;"A"A ?177}_—1: jf‘;}'f(f}: Ci;’zfg‘ J:i/;;; k . zi'ggg :
MSROI0A  MS1.0Yv—YFy bk (FILEYp—tth) ¥91,300 - i s el e ;

B7-010AA UP1=/\—D LR PORIL 1 ¥594 @
. - BO-O10AAA  UVI=/\—U LA FILS®F IR 1 ¥880 %
Y= DRB-O10TPCA UTI1=/\—HLA YAV b/ EY ¥550 @
MS-002 CO® XAYYr—Y ¥12100 @ BO-01445BA U¥1=/\—t)LA 7IL=& 445 mk— 1 ¥1320 @
B12:002AU  FILEH USAAYYvr—Y ¥15840 %

- | ~)3 P—— U] .
MS-0025 XAV v—y (FRPR/ 25m) ¥6600 % RA—=IVINT
MS-003F Co® OV NP w/\—FvF ¥2530 @ 00 o 4o s s e
MS-003R CO® UPTv/(—F v+ ¥2530 @ Bl . 1A aff;t A= (40m) s vigeo %
113020 sk 700 e B7-011NBA aizjit A —IbI\T (45 m) ,
B12-302CS  CG&® #Y5—AFJF— ¥1980 % BDOT1CBA gffjic m'r_“’“j,E(S'ou'"'") 2 :2 '338 :
B12-302CSB  EH® ©Y5—R7TF— ¥3630 % Bl O'?llBA o5 wifj'f_; L"\}A \Z;m‘ (4.0m) Y vaso
BIOCEMA  9=V>Z972=92 b ¥1210 @ 32_81 1CMA ;hj }71‘, -r%rJ Jbl\j')“”_\j" Fv ¥220 :
B12016S  UPRFAKRFAN—Y— ¥o90 @ 2 o nenn ZLIR T ’ ; 7 O’ 51 S : oo e
MS-017 CG® JOYhYavs5T— 2 ¥2640 @ - by E7T 62 bAN—t— Q5m/ 1.0m)
Ms-018 Co® UPyawssT— ¥3080 @
— . .-

B12018L  UTYawswovhL ¥880 ® AFFPUI0 V=Y
B12-018R UrravINOYhR ¥880 @ MS-201LBA  FILEANLISVIEII—UVY ¥2750 @
B9-001A OV RISAT 4y TNV IN— ¥770 @ B9-201PA FILEH NILISIIRZ b 2 ¥770 @
B11-001GA  CG#® 7OV M{YN\=TJL—=2Z ¥2860 MS-202SBA  FILEM RFFUVINLISVY (EEE{E) 2 ¥2750 @
B9-001FA 20V I3 =LV = ¥660 @ B10-202SBLA FIL=® ~NL&SV% (20 m) 2  ¥3190 %
B12-001BS CG & )\ )\—H K-k ¥990 * MS-203 FILIE H—RT IV~ ¥4,620 o
ZC-CPS Yr—vIJOFT Y=k ¥330 B9-204A Y—Rk—> FUFFIOY N/ NV RFYY3F— ¥880 @
B9-016A RFAIUY Y b ¥1,100 * IR 25V TRY—Rk—
BI1.016H  MZ«RoY ey k=R ¥825 @ ZC-204517A (17 m. 25 TRT54Y T ¥1980 %
RC-B1BMA  T—REY (RF<FLYAX) 10 ¥220 @ IR 55U TRY—RR—

ZC-204520A 7 . ¥1,980 %
B9-118A IR ) Cy FU—TRL — v b ¥1.760 @ (20m. 25 TATSA> T5)%H)

=& 5 A —
B10-118GA GG/ 7ILS& /(v U—mLI—tv k ¥5720 % 7C-204317A Z“ﬁmi 2737(;?; P ;ﬁ"ﬁjy{j KO R ¥1980 %
CG /7ILV=8 ¥ 3— b Lipo Wi e = .

BIO-TIBGIA oy 5 —fus—ty b ¥10340  * zc20a3208 [ pSE ST TR NS o ¥1980 *
BO-118GPA  FZILZ& /(v FU—HA RRA ~ 1 ¥550 % AEH 4B Oy LY R
B121188  CGH t/{L— MlyFU—HLs— ¥2200 % B8-206SSHA (S3'ny% o2& 100m) 6 ¥770 @
MS-32FLA @ 7o> ~aO7/Nve (A) ¥3,080 [ ) RETYS 4.8m Ov RIY Rfi—IL
MS-32FLB  &fl 7O hOF/LY (B) ¥3080 @ B8-206SHA  (shrz 2E11.5m) 6 ¥770 @
MS-32RLA &I UTO7/ULY (A) ¥3080 @ AETHE 4.8m Oy RIY RR—IL

B8-206MHA . ¥770 @
MS-32RLB Al UO7/ULY (B) ¥3080 @ MY/ 2K 13.0 m)
MS-32FUA £/ 7OV R7 v t—IULT (A) ¥2.420 ° B9-207A 48m R—)LITY RFrvT (J\—RK) 18 ¥1,320 [ ]
MS-32FUB &l 7OV h7w/{—/ULY (B) ¥2420 @
MS-32RUA Ef VYT viI—)Ubs (A) ¥2420 @ YANIY3Y
MS-32RUB IE{EJJ U7 1=I0Ls (B) ¥2420 © MS.008F CO® TOY NOFHRF—Ls T ¥apE0
BIT-RBTS  UPNLbFYYsT— ¥1760 % MS-008R CG& UPOTYRT—L 1 ¥3080 @
BO-BWF10A 7OV RISYRYTA ~ (10 g/ k6% 1 @) ¥3102 % FANT S 3y

B11-008A (YavseoU /2y FAOY =KL —/ ¥880 @

[— - 2HET AV MR—IL)
h?'fj hbjf L : s e MS-008U FyN—F—Lty ~ 1 ¥880 @
BD-351LA F/RRSAI~) .
PRAR—=ILF v v TAR—F—

BD-351LWA  F/RRSAINKN(O—TUHYaY/KIAN) 2 ¥2750 % MS-0095 (.om/ 1.5m 6 &) 12 ¥550 @
B10-630MA  XAYRSAIT—U— ¥2860 @ MS-4128B  FILE® RFEYaA Y- (208 2 ¥770 @
B10-6300A FU5—RSATT—U— ¥2860 @ B11-B50A  HAR—L5m 4 ¥880 @
B10-630CA  10m CUY% (4fAD) 4  ¥330 @ ZC-411A amEUVY 10 ¥220 @
SG-ABA90  FHYUE TGS Z/\—%T 64 EvF 90K ¥638 ® B9-415SGA U574 MU ZF7UYHIOvY ¥1430 @

B9-4155A 2F7UY5 IOy Y ¥1,000 %
AT=IL

s " "
B9-BOODPA  RSATAvIIOF55— (F5v%5) 4 v¥ee0 @ avorPITV—=I\—
BO-EOTMA  HEERRT—)L (38 T) ¥770 @ MSS116 Y3wHERRY 1.1 X 6% (218) 2 Y440 @
B9-501MCSA R T—)VA AF—IV& RSATHvT 2  ¥1.320 [ ] MS-S2B YavIvv T AR (418) 4 ¥660 )
BO-50IMCAR (S MR TILES K ATmyT o w240 @ MS-S4A FUvANFy R/ 0UVY @) 2  ¥o30 @

7 . MS-84C1 FPyl\=vavoFevIFvh (2) 2 ¥880 @

B9-BTCA BHER NIV NFYY 3 VT I v A ML 4 ¥880 @ MS.54C2 SavH00Y Ty T @) > ¥v70 e
B9-BTCBA TYVAY R NIVNFYYa VT I v A ML 1 ¥880 % MS.S4S Ao UII— B 5> wioso e
BIOBTCBA  YYYhw h NUNFYYaYFPI v ML 2 ¥2530 % MS.S5S SavsT eIk (191 m/2EN > veso e
BD-BTCSA AL RFYYavALE ATUVY K=l 4  ¥330 @ 2C.410A 50mEUYS 8 ¥220 e

S4-S3XA Yavsm XUV (3.0m) 8 ¥660 @
Fv5o B780F16  (of 23 bYIvIRRIATISL 4 vee0 @
B10-500GSA *#P>7twk (38 T) ¥6050 @

X 1> W NIV Lan ;3
B10-500GMA FVFTMA XUFFUAty b ¥1320 @ S:; :S ?7J ;:7: ’ ;/(/IV : ¥ IR 2 iggg :
B105010A  FIPHRILA OUYY (Emy+ T ) ¥550 2 @ : R
B9-501GGA IR AR R \440 ° B7-S8A {auﬂ#Vuj/fauOI{ itﬁil 71E—ll/ 4 ¥770 o
B9-503GHA  +#F7 7R 38 TI—U— FI5—2 ¥1210 @ B7-S8HA Gy A2 Ry s Ty ER AL 4 ¥1430 %
= o ry N /!

Boso3cpa TV IR HERANLETEY vi210  ®

(10Tx 4, 18Tx2) yOREV T

HROHERUMKE. PERELEEIZIHENSHDET. RRMBFBAREETT .



P 15 7c6848A  tyRRZUI—M3x8 HATAT 10 ¥440 @
hfg_?gjgaozljji’jznguyd 5 Ly s vieo e ZCNAFBKA  ZISEMAtL—MITSUUF vk (J5v5) 4 ¥550 @
= : : ZC-M3DWA  ZILSHIMTvYv—3m 8 ¥660 @
MS-SSL195  U=7Y3ws2TUvS (1.95/1I0-) 2 ¥1320 %
MS-SsL2 UZFY3wHsRTUVY (20 T— 2 ¥1.320 .
S-SSL200 UZ7v3vy D) (2.0 /JIL—) * IE&Q'—:J
r= YT-300A tELUF ¥330 %
AIESAY i YT-CGPA U —F—IPRO (I5v%) ¥1870 %
MS-412F0 70V hAZEDAT=10m ¥880 & YTCGPBA  *+2)\—4—YPRO (FIb—) ¥1870 %
MS412F1  JOYPASETAF—1.1m ¥8s0 @ VTSTBMBA  tes i3 ¥5500
MS412F2 IOV RAFETAP—12m ¥880 % VTHGTOA  wevuam It Fr— ¥2310 %
MS412R0  UPAFEDAP—10m ¥880 % YT-25PBSA  L—YvdEy Mivs ¥25630 %
MS-412R1 UPASETAP— 1.1 m ¥850 @ YT-PM26A 30 Evhvvyh 600X 120m ¥6490 %
MS412R2  UPRIETAP—12m ¥880 %
B11-412MAA  ZILSHASETDY RA (Z0Y Nefl, UTAERD ¥1210 @ -
B11-412MBA 7)LSRASEYDY KB (70 Nl UTERD ¥1210 @ TEHIE
B11-4120A RSET(P—F QUVY 4 %330 @ RP-105A RP 9L RSAT U THA ¥1760 %
B9412REA  RFESAY—F Oy RIY KI5/ — ¥770 @ RP-106A RP 5L NS5 70 1)) ¥1.760 %
CS-BGA ISvHIUR ¥770 %
PR ITON TR 0840008 A—/\=JUYKYUIVAAIL (¥ 4000) ¥990 %
: R iEe e CS000B  Z—/\=TLYKYUIVAAIL (#5000 ¥990 %
BOTB20AA  ZIWER F=2)tv2) CS6000B  A—/{—JLYKYUIVZAL (# 6000) ¥990
BOTBI0AA  ZILEB H—2)tZ)b SOm 2 ¥880 @ CS7000B  Z—/{—JLYKYUIVAAL (# 7000) ¥990 %
BO-TB39AA 7SR 5—2/(u Tl 39m 2 ¥880 @ CS7500B  Z—/\—JLYKYUIVAAIL (# 7500) ¥990 @
ZC-TB20C FEYM STy 20m 2 ¥990 * CS-8000B  ZX—/\—JLYRYUIAVAAIL (# 8000) ¥990 %
ZCTB30C  FHYB5—Y/lyZl30m 2 ¥1067 % CS9000B  Z—/{\—JLYRYUIVAA)L (# 9000) ¥990 %
ZCTB3C  FyYMF—YINyI)L 39m 2 ¥l221 & CS-10000B  Z—/\—JLYRYUIVAAIL (# 10000) ¥990 %
MS-TB13 Ednt /A EIUAIEL N— 2 ¥50 e CS-15000B  2—/\—JLYRYUIVAAIL (% 15000) ¥990 %
KLD-WA F=YRyoMLYF (PILE ¥a40 @ YS-300B Z—R—FLYEYUaVAAIL (# 300) ¥660 %
YS-3508 Z—N—TLYEYUVHAIL (# 350) ¥660 %
R=ILRF VUG Ys-375B Z—I\—TUYRYUIVEAI (# 375) ¥660  *
A —TLY T IRT IS YS-400B Z—N—FLYEYUIVAAIL (# 400) ¥660 %
BB1280PA 03120 vanm 2 ¥140 e Y5-425B Z—N—FLYEYUTVFAI (# 425) ¥660 %
BB7304A  ~PUYY 7x3m 4 ¥i210 e YS-450B 2—/\—FLYEYUIVAAI (# 450) ¥660 ®
BB-B50PA  A—/\—TLIYIURFUVIBX5m 2 ¥1430 @ YS-4758 Z——FLYEYUIVAAI (# 475) ¥660 %
BB-1050PA  A—/{\—TLoY3u~PUY5 10 X 5m 2 ¥1430 @ YS-500B Z—N—FLYEYUIVHAIL (# 500) ¥660 %
BB-1062A  ~FUY5 10X 6m 2  ¥60 @ YS-525B Z—N—FLYEYUIAVHAIL (# 525) ¥660 %
BB-1510PA  A—/\—TLoY3u~7UY5 15 X 10m 2 ¥1430 @ Ys5508 Z—/—TLY RYUIVFAIL (# 550) ¥660 %
YS-575B Z—R—FLYEYUAVAAIL (# 575) ¥660 %
AR—H—8& UL YS-6008 Z—R—FLYEYUAVAAIL (# 600) ¥660 %
ZC-AS605BA 3 X 6 X 05m PIL=UL 8  ¥660
ZC-AS610BA 3 X6 x 1.0m PIL=UL 8 ¥660 @ Z0fth
ZCA3B15BA 3x 6 X 1.5m FPILEUL 8 ¥660 @ ZRBVMPEB  HF4XOYMIyF (6m) 8  ¥660 «
ZC-A3620BA 38X 6 x 20m PIL=UL 8 ¥660 @ ZRBMPETB  HRF4¥HY MlvF (Bm. FE. 02mE) 8  ¥660 «
ZC-A3625BA 3x6X25m FIL=UL 8  ¥660 * B7-GWA0A  ©<BLHAVH 40 ¥1,100 %
ZC-AS810BA 3x8x 1.0m 7IL=VL 4 ¥330 % B7-110A IR SAUITU— ¥1210  *
ZC-A3815BA 3x8xX 1.5m 7IL=VL 4 ¥330 % YT-RWFSA  ZF—JL® L—YYUDIAK Sg 10 ¥440 %
ZC-A3820BA 3x8x 20m 7IL=VL 4 %330 @ RP-031A 30m H—UVITFY ¥1430 %
RP-032A 40m H—UV5T7Y ¥1430 %
53 » W ) Ay — RP-033A 30m A S——UV5 Ty ¥2310 %
j;-cJessr:llAj- Jr\:;ﬁlslﬁn :«fy:zau;— (29m~y k) 8 ¥550 @ RP-053A 24 KXHNYTY=HTT— 4m 2 ¥Ss0 x
! : : RP-O54A 24 KXw#)\yFU—I%55—5m 2 ¥550 «
ZCBHEBA  K5YAYKAZUI-M2 X6 10 ¥440 @ CPUOA g o0 =
ZOBHSGA  MYLAYFATU2—M3 X6 10 ¥20 e ZC203BA  MWAmET—7 25 150m ¥440 %
ZCBH3BA MYy FATU-MS X8 10 ¥e20 e TW-10122A  Z—)\—FLyYavma—IL 4 ¥770 %
ZCBHBI0A | MTYAYFAZY2-M3x 10 10 ¥220 @ TW-1012H2A  Z—/{—FLo Y3 UiA—Ib \— RFA T 4 ¥770  *
ZCBH312A  KFYAY RAZU2—M3 X 12 10 ¥220 @
ZCBH3BAA  FILIE KHUAY KAZU1I-M3 X 6 4 ¥550 %
ZCBH3BAA  FILIE KSUAYKAZU1I-M3 X 8 4 ¥550 %
ZCLH3BA  7ILEMO—TJO0AY KZZU2—M3 X 6 4 ¥550
ZCLH3BA  7ILEMO—TJO0Aw KZZU2—M3 x 8 4 ¥550
ZCBH36TA  FHE KHYAY KAZU1-M3 X 6 5  ¥550
ZCBH38TA  F&& KHUAw KAZU1—M3 X 8 5  ¥550
ZCBH310TA  F&UM KEUAY RAZU1I—M3 X 10 5  ¥550
RP-04106A BREDMFSVERIYAYKZZU1—M3X6 4  ¥880 %
RP-041-08A BREUHFSVERSUAYRIZUI-M3x8 4  ¥880 %
RP-041-10A  IREIHIFSYRRT YA KAZY 2~ 4 ¥880
ZCF36A 5y by FZRZU1-M3 X 6 10 ¥220 @
ZCF38A 5y Ay FZZU1-M3 x 8 10 ¥220 @
ZCF3BAA  FILIH ISy Ry KZZUI—M3 X 6 4 ¥550 *
ZCF36TA  FHUE IS5y Ry KZZUI—M3 X 6 5  ¥550 %
ZCF38TA  FHUE IS5y Ry KXZU1—M3 X 8 5  ¥550 %
RP.O4z0GA SN F5YK 75y by KOV 4 vemo %
RP-042-08A ﬁﬁ%%ﬁu FIIRITY AV AT AT 4 ¥880 % J—YUZ RO [ @ % | FFv FOBERREBDFT,
ZC-SS325LA  ®xYOvflftty FAZU2—M3 x 25m 5 ¥330 @ ® = AR A =FTVay O =FvMHRCHUTERERR
ZCSS33A  twRZAZU1—M3 x 3m 10 ¥220 @ ) o
7055048 e hasDa M3 X am 0 veso $E)—VUR R OBRER . EEOBREEFRESTDEANBH T,
7G5S36A  tyhZZUI—M3X6m 10 ¥220 @ V10200404

HEOHERUMEE. FPERCEETIHBANDDET . JRMHEFAHMEERTT .



VM ST,

DRIVER DATE

CIRCUIT

M =iE Place (] >R7 /Indoor [J 7DKR7?,0Outdoor
W @ Track (] 7A77JUk/Asphalt [] A—~whk,Carpet

MASTER SPEED sf,'"”l: s”ff" B Uy Traction [ &L High [ %58 Medium [ L) Low
V 1.0 202404 W BREIAR, Track situation [ 75wk Flat [JJ/\E—/Bump
7wI\—Fv=* Upper Deck #1L./Cams mm | S >3y4 /shock absorber
[ & High . .
= 0 O & Low Ride Height mm | )1 il
- - Fo)N—
Camber Angle
N)IoS5vo [ 18.5mm . EZXR> /Piston
Bell Crank []20.0mm [*7t Sway Bar 4 6 7 Holes
1.0 1.1 1.2
mm
mm
NIVISVIRZA . ) — ATUVYT /Spring
Bell Crank Post é’\_ﬂ'_ kb 77/Droop
0O Z~—H— Spacer pacer mm | TR7—LSTFArm
o mm | 754—,Bladder
N [ =:|
Toe Angl
oe Anele XE,Notes
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Upper Deck [ &8 “Thin Type
T—45— A>3 —/Insert A4 >F—/Insert
Motor
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Spur Gear Pinion Gear A —JU. Wheel A —JL. Wheel
NyFU—
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77 ~52923> /Tire Treatment | f5523>,/Tire Treatment
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AS A MANUFACTURER OF WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP WINNING CARS,

YOKOMO WILL CONTINUE TO PROVIDE THE BEST AVAILABLE TECHNOLOGY TO R/C ENTHUSIASTS ALL OVER THE WORLD.
ENJOY THIS PRODUCT KNOWING THAT YOU ARE DRIVING ONE OF THE BEST HANDLING R/C CARS EVER DESIGNED.
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